
1 
 

 
 
 
 
 

SALT LAKE COUNTY RESOLUTION 
 
 

RESOLUTION NO. _____________                                      _______________________, 2019 
 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT 1 TO THE INTERLOCAL COOPERATION 
AGREEMENT BETWEEN SALT LAKE COUNTY AND THE UTAH TRANSIT 

AUTHORITY TO ADD ADDITIONAL FUNDS TO FUND PROJECT COST OVERRUNS 
 
 

 WHEREAS, pursuant to Utah Code Annotated Section 11-13-202, any two or more 

public agencies may enter into an agreement with one another; and 

 WHEREAS, Salt Lake County and the (hereinafter the “Parties”) previously entered into 

a Interlocal Cooperation Agreement effective March 23, 2018; and 

 WHEREAS, the Parties desire to enter into an amendment to add an additional 

$122,035.60 to pay for project cost overruns and to clarify that the funds shall come from the 

County Active Transportation Funds for Tiger. 

 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Salt Lake County Council, approves 

the attached Amendment 1.   

  

[Signature Page to Follow] 

  

  



2 
 

 

APPROVED and ADOPTED this ______ day of ____________, 2019. 

SALT LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 
 

 
By:   _____________________________________ 

Richard Snelgrove, Chair 
 
 

 
 

Council Member Bradley voting  __________ 
Council Member Bradshaw voting __________ 
Council Member Burdick voting  __________ 
Council Member DeBry voting   __________ 

  Council Member Ghorbani voting   __________ 
Council Member Granato voting  __________ 
Council Member Jensen voting  __________ 

  Council Member Newton voting   __________ 
  Council Member Snelgrove voting   __________ 

 
 

       
ATTEST: 
 
 
______________________________ 
Sherrie Swensen, 
Salt Lake County Clerk 
 
 
Approved as to Form and Legality:  

 
SALT LAKE COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

 
 
 
 

By_________________________________ 
        Senior Attorney 
 


		2019-08-13T11:14:42-0600
	Jason S. Rose




